gantts

L E 1 S U R €

1st & 2nd November 2014

Over 40/ 45's

WEST HIGHLAND MASTERS SQUASH TOURNAMENT 2014

The Sports Shop Oban

¥ INTERSPORT

SpORT T THE PECPLE

League A 1 2 3 POINTS
Peter Buchan 5 5 10
David Lindsay 5 5
David Massey 0 0

League B 1 2 3 Points
1 John Kynoch S 5 8
2 Mark James 5 /
3 Allan Moore 0 0

All timings are approximate and players should verify the time of their next match with the referee well in advance

and be sure to arrive at least 30 mins early for each tie, fully changed

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

09:30 hrs
09:30 hrs
12:30 hrs
12:30 hrs
16:00 hrs
16:00 hrs

Semi Finals

Peter Buchan
Mark James
David Lindsay
John Kynoch
Peter Buchan
John Kynoch

< < < < < <

David Massey
Allan Moore
David Massey
Allan Moore
David Lindsay
Mark James

9-6
9-6
9-3
9-5,
9-3
79,

, 9-2
, 9-6
, 94,
,9-2
, 9-3

9-3

, 9-8

,9-2
,9-4

9-2

Points per game score ie:

3 games to nil 5 points to zero
3 games to one 4 points to one
3 games to two 3 points to two

10-8,6-9,9-5,9-5

Winner League A v Runner Up League B
Peter Buchan v Mark James 9-1, 9-5, 9-5

Final Sunday 13:30hrs

Peter Buchan v John Kynoch



Sunday 9:30am Winner League B v Runner Up League A Winner Peter Buchan 9-1, 9-0, 8-10, 9-4
John Kynoch v David Lindsay 9-7 , 9-6 , 9-7

If there is a tie for first place then the result of the match between the players will decide the result



WEST HIGHLAND MASTERS SQUASH TOURNAMENT 2014

ntt5]
4\

1st & 2nd November 2014

The Sports Shop Oban

“ Over 50's
T 2 g ¥ INTERSPORI
SPOET T TRE PEDH
Brian Robertson 5 10
Archie McGillvrary 0 5 5
Gerry Gemmell 0 0
League B 1 2 3 4 POINTS
Chris Holt 5 5 15
Allan Law 0 0 0 0
Ron Houndsell 0 5 4 9
Rolf Hansen 0 5 1 6

All timings are approximate and players should verify the time of their next match with the referee well in advance
and be sure to arrive at least 30 mins early for each tie, fully changed

Saturday 10:30 hrs Brian Robertson

Saturday 10:30 hrs Chris Holt
Saturday 11:00 hrs Allan Law

Saturday 14:30 hrs Archie McGillvrary

Saturday 14:30 hrs Allan Law
Saturday 15:00 hrs Chris Holt

Saturday 17:00 hrs Brian Robertson

Saturday 17:00 hrs Chris Holt

Saturday 17:30 hrs Ron Houndsell

Semi Finals

Sunday 10:00am

Rolf Hansen

Rolf Hansen

Allan Law
Rolf Hansen

< < <« € £ < < < <

Gerry Gemmell
Ron Houndsell

Gerry Gemmell
Ron Houndsell

Archie McGillvrary

9-3,9-0,9-1
9-1,9-2,95
8-10,2-9,4-9
9-7,9-5,10-9
5-9,29,39
9-1,9-2,95
9-0,9-0,9-0
9-2,9-1,9-2

Winner League A v Runner Up League B

Brian Robertson v Ron Houndsell

9-3,9-3,9-7

Winner League B v Runner Up League A

Points per game score ie:

3 games to nil
3 games to two
3 games to one

5 points to zero
3 points to two
4 points to one

Final Sunday 14:00hrs

Chris Holt v Brian Robertson

Winner Chris Holt 9-1,4-9,9-7,7-9,9-1



Chris Holt v Archie McGillvrary 9-3,9-3,9-0

If there is atie for first place then the result of the match between the players will decide the result



WEST HIGHLAND MASTERS SQUASH TOURNAMENT 2014

| ntis
A\

LE 1l S UR®€E

(-

1st & 2nd November 2014

Over 55's

The Sports Shop Oban

¥ INTERSPORT"

BPORT TO THE PESPLE

League A 1 2 3 POINTS
1 David McAleese 3 4 7
2 Norman Paterson 2 4 6
3 Richard Easton 1 1 2
League B 1 2 3 Points
1 Alan Susskind 4 5 9
2 Clark Adam 1 5 6
3 Peter Strange 0 0 0

All timings are approximate and players should verify the time of their next match with the referee well in advance

and be sure to arrive at least 30 mins early for each tie, fully changed

Saturday 11:30 hrs David McAleese \ Richard Easton 9-6,
Saturday 11:30 hrs Alan Susskind Y Peter Strange 9-6,
Saturday 15:00 hrs Norman Paterson \ Richard Easton 9-7,
Saturday 15:00 hrs Clark Adam Y Peter Strange 9-3,
Saturday 17:30 hrs David McAleese \ Norman Paterson 9-5,
Saturday 17:30 hrs Alan Susskind Y Clark Adam

Semi Finals Winner League A v Runner Up League B

Sunday 10:30am

If there is atie for first place then the result of the

7-9,
9-3,

9-7
9-6

9-7,

9-5,9-4 Points per game score ie:
9-3

,4-9,9-6 3 games to nil

,9-2 3 games to one
3-9,7-9,9-2 3 games to two

Final Sunday 14:30hrs

David McAleese v Clark Adam 9-3, 2-9, 6-9, 9-4, 9-0 Norman Paterson v David McAleese

Winner League B v Runner Up League A

Winner Norman Paterson 10-9, 4-9, 9-1, 9-0

Alan Susskind v Norman Paterson 5-9 , 10-8 , 9-2, 9-3

match between the players will decide the result



WEST HIGHLAND MASTERS SQUASH TOURNAMENT 2014

1st & 2nd November 2014

Over 60's

The Sports Shop Oban

¥ INTERSPOR

SATURDAY SUNDAY
* denotes play on Friday evening
TIME FIRST ROUND Plate Second Round Semi-final FINAL WINNER
1
John Rae (1)
13:30)John Rae
Walter McAllister 9-4,9-1,9-0
Sat 10:00 2|Eric Donohue
Eric Donohue 9-1,9-6,94
11:30)]John Rae
9-1,9-3,7-9,94
Phil Leek Sat 10:30 3]lain McLean
9-1,9-0,9-1
lain McLean 13:30|Alex Allan
9-4,9-2,10-8
4
Alex Allan (4)
15:00}Jim Dougal
9-1,8-10,5-9,9-3,9-3
5
David Sturman (3)
14:00|Emilio Fazzi
2-9,96,94,1-9,94
6
Emilio Fazzi
11:30}Jim Dougal
Roy Gordon 7-9,9-1,9-7,9-6
Sat 10:00 7]Keith Hobson
Keith Hobson 9-4,9-4,9-1
14:00}Jim Dougal
10-8,9-1,9-7
8

Jim Dougal (2)

NOTES:

SPORT TO THE P



All timings are approximate and players should verify the time of their next match with the tournament referee
well in advance and be sure to arrive at least 30 minutes early for each tie, fully changed.

Over 60 Plate

Second Round Semi-final FINAL WINNER

Walter McAllister

Sun 12:00 Roy Gordon
Walter leading
5-9,9-1,9-6,85
retired injured

Sat 16:30 |Roy Gordon

Sun 15.00 David Sturman
Roy retired injured

Sat 16:30 |Phil Leek

Sun 12:00 David Sturman

9-0,9-2,91

David Sturman

NOTES:
All timings are approxiamate and players should verify the time of their next match with the tournament referee
well in advance and be sure to arrive at least 30 minutes early for each tie, fully changed.



