

1st & 2nd November 2014

The Sports Shop Oban

Over 40 / 45's



	League A	1	2	3	POINTS
1	Peter Buchan		5	5	10
2	David Lindsay	0		5	5
3	David Massey	0	0		0

	League B	1	2	3	Points
1	John Kynoch		3	5	8
2	Mark James	2		5	7
3	Allan Moore	0	0		0

All timings are approximate and players should verify the time of their next match with the referee well in advance and be sure to arrive at least 30 mins early for each tie, fully changed

Saturday	09:30 hrs	Peter Buchan	V	David Massey	9-6 , 9-2 , 9-2	Points per game so	core ie:
Saturday	09:30 hrs	Mark James	V	Allan Moore	9-6 , 9-6 , 9-4		
Saturday	12:30 hrs	David Lindsay	V	David Massey	9-3 , 9-4 , 9-2	3 games to nil	5 points to zero
Saturday	12:30 hrs	John Kynoch	V	Allan Moore	9-5 , 9-3 , 9-2	3 games to one	4 points to one
Saturday	16:00 hrs	Peter Buchan	V	David Lindsay	9-3 , 9-8 , 9-3	3 games to two	3 points to two
Saturday	16:00 hrs	John Kynoch	V	Mark James	7-9, 10-8, 6-9, 9-5, 9)-5	

Semi Finals

Winner League A v Runner Up League B

Final Sunday 13:30hrs

Peter Buchan v Mark James 9-1, 9-5, 9-5

Peter Buchan v John Kynoch

Sunday 9:30am

Winner League B v Runner Up League A

Winner Peter Buchan 9-1, 9-0, 8-10, 9-4

John Kynoch v David Lindsay 9-7, 9-6, 9-7

If there is a tie for first place then the result of the

match between the players will decide the result



1st & 2nd November 2014

The Sports Shop Oban

Over 50's

	League A	1	2	3	POINTS
1	Brian Robertson		5	5	10
2	Archie McGillvrary	0		5	5
3	Gerry Gemmell	0	0		0



	League B	1	2	3	4	POINTS
1	Chris Holt		5	5	5	15
2	Allan Law	0		0	0	0
3	Ron Houndsell	0	5		4	9
4	Rolf Hansen	0	5	1		6

All timings are approximate and players should verify the time of their next match with the referee well in advance and be sure to arrive at least 30 mins early for each tie, fully changed

Saturday	10:30 hrs	Brian Robertson	V	Gerry Gemmell	9-3 , 9-0 , 9-1	Points per game s	score ie:
Saturday	10:30 hrs	Chris Holt	V	Ron Houndsell	9-1 , 9-2 , 9-5		
Saturday	11:00 hrs	Allan Law	V	Rolf Hansen	8-10 , 2-9 , 4-9	3 games to nil	5 points to zero
Saturday	14:30 hrs	Archie McGillvrary	V	Gerry Gemmell	9-7 , 9-5 , 10-9	3 games to two	3 points to two
Saturday	14:30 hrs	Allan Law	V	Ron Houndsell	5-9, 2-9, 3-9	3 games to one	4 points to one
Saturday	15:00 hrs	Chris Holt	V	Rolf Hansen	9-1 , 9-2 , 9-5		
Saturday	17:00 hrs	Brian Robertson	V	Archie McGillvrary	9-0 , 9-0 , 9-0		
Saturday	17:00 hrs	Chris Holt	V	Allan Law	9-2 , 9-1 , 9-2		
Saturday	17:30 hrs	Ron Houndsell	٧	Rolf Hansen			

Semi Finals Winner League A v Runner Up League B

Final Sunday 14:00hrs

Brian Robertson v Ron Houndsell 9-3, 9-3, 9-7

Chris Holt v Brian Robertson

Sunday 10:00am Winner League B v Runner Up League A

Winner Chris Holt 9-1, 4-9, 9-7, 7-9, 9-1

Chris Holt v Archie McGillvrary

9-3 , 9-3 , 9-0

If there is a tie for first place then the result of the match between the players will decide the result



1st & 2nd November 2014

The Sports Shop Oban

Over 55's



	League A	1	2	3	POINTS
1	David McAleese		3	4	7
2	Norman Paterson	2		4	6
3	Richard Easton	1	1		2

	League B	1	2	3	Points
1	Alan Susskind		4	5	9
2	Clark Adam	1		5	6
3	Peter Strange	0	0		0

All timings are approximate and players should verify the time of their next match with the referee well in advance and be sure to arrive at least 30 mins early for each tie, fully changed

Saturday 11:30 hrs David McAleese	V	Richard Easton	9-6 , 7-9 , 9-5 , 9-4	Points per game score ie:
Saturday 11:30 hrs Alan Susskind	V	Peter Strange	9-6 , 9-3 , 9-3	
Saturday 15:00 hrs Norman Paterson	V	Richard Easton	9-7 , 9-7 , 4-9 , 9-6	3 games to nil
Saturday 15:00 hrs Clark Adam	V	Peter Strange	9-3 , 9-6 , 9-2	3 games to one
Saturday 17:30 hrs David McAleese	V	Norman Paterson	9-5 , 9-7 , 3-9 , 7-9 , 9-2	3 games to two
Saturday 17:30 hrs Alan Susskind	V	Clark Adam		

Semi Finals Winner League A v Runner Up League B Final Sunday 14:30hrs

David McAleese v Clark Adam 9-3, 2-9, 6-9, 9-4, 9-0 Norman Paterson v David McAleese

Sunday 10:30am Winner League B v Runner Up League A Winner Norman Paterson 10-9, 4-9, 9-1, 9-0

Alan Susskind v Norman Paterson 5-9, 10-8, 9-2, 9-3



1st & 2nd November 2014

The Sports Shop Oban

Over 60's



	SATUR	DAY		SUNDAY				
	* denotes play on Friday evening							
TIME	FIRST ROUND	Plate	Second Round	Semi-final	FINAL	WINNER		
		1	John Rae(1) 13:30	John Rae				
	Walter McAllister Sat 10:00	2	Eric Donohue	9-4 , 9-1 , 9-0				
	Eric Donohue		9-1 , 9-6 , 9-4	11:30	John Rae			
	Phil Leek Sat 10:30		lain McLean 9-1 , 9-0 , 9-1	Alex Allan	9-1 , 9-3 , 7-9 , 9-4			
	lain McLean	4		9-4 , 9-2 , 10-8 15:00 Jim Dougal				
		5	David Sturman (3)	Emilio Fazzi		9-1 , 8-10 , 5-9 , 9-3 ,		
		6				Jim Dougal		
	Roy Gordon Sat 10:00	7	Keith Hobson		7-9 , 9-1 , 9-7 , 9-6			
	Keith Hobson		9-4 , 9-4 , 9-1					
		8	Jim Dougal (2)					

NOTES:

All timings are approximate and players should verify the time of their next match with the tournament referee well in advance and be sure to arrive at least 30 minutes early for each tie, fully changed.

Over 60 Plate

Second Round	Semi-final	FINAL	WINNER
	Walter McAllister Sun 12:00	Roy Gordon	
Sat 16:30	Roy Gordon	Walter leading 5-9 , 9-1 , 9-6 , 8-5 retired injured	David Sturman
Sat 16:30	Phil Leek	David Sturman	Roy retired injured
	Sun 12:00 David Sturman	9-0 , 9-2 , 9-1	

NOTES

All timings are approxiamate and players should verify the time of their next match with the tournament referee well in advance and be sure to arrive at least 30 minutes early for each tie, fully changed.